Hamline University (5-2-2, 9-4-2) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus (6-1-2, 10-2-3)
10/21/2005 at St. Peter, MN (Gustie Soccer Field)

Date: 10/21/2005 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: Gustie Soccer Field Hamlin University of o
Officials: Referee, Troy Cohrs Asst. Referee, Rick Baredziak Mike Gustavus Adolphus 0 1 1
Rysavy
Hamline University 0 Gustavus Adolphus 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters
2 Josh Faust 0 0O 0 O 40 3 Chris Pinahs 0 0O 0 O 32
4 Micah Merritt 0 0O 0 O 90 6 Jeffrey Johnson 1 1 0 O 43
7 Mike Landerholm 0 0O 0 O 90 9 Jordan Iblings 0 0o 0 1 90
10 Arron Wight 0 0O 0 O 90 10 Bobby Kroog 1 1 1 0 83
11 Tony Vang 0 0O 0 O 62 12 Ben Heupel 1 0O 0 O 86
14 Jacob Helling 0 0O 0 O 90 13 Sam Barthell 0 0O 0 O 90
15 Ben Watkins 0 0 0 O 90 20 Jon Astry 1 1 0 O 90
18 Steven Dupic 0 0O 0 O 62 22 Caleb Bousu 2 2 0 O 30
20 Andrew Helling 0 0O 0 O 90 23 Grant Morlock 0 0O 0 O 90
21 Alex Morawiecki 0 0O 0 O 90 24 Alex Groth 0 0O 0 O 21
GK 28 Andrew Clement 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 33 Tyler Garry 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
5 Nathan Anderson 0 0O 0 O 0 4 Jeff Aasness 1 1 0 O 69
8 Jeremy Wade 0 0O 0 O 28 5 Ryan Beduhn 0 0O 0 O 4
16 Jason Werthmann 2 2 0 O 42 8 Mike Butterworth 0 0O 0 O 30
25 Jason Engedal 0 0 0 oO 50 14 Matt Broin 0 0O 0 O 16
Totals 2 2 0 0 1004 15 Matt Strom 1 1 0 O 58
17 Neil Nelson 1 0O 0 O 60
21 Tim Gendron 0 0O 0 ©O 52
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 9 7 1 1 1034
28 Andrew Clement 90:00 1 6
Totals 1 6
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Tyler Garry 90:00 0 2
Totals 0 2
Shots By Period 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Hamline University 1 1 2 Hamline University 1 3
Gustavus Adolphus 3 9 Gustavus Adolphus 3 3 6
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Hamline University 2 6 Hamline University 9 6 15
Gustavus Adolphus 1 1 2 Gustavus Adolphus 9 7 16
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
63:16 GAC Bobby Kroog Jordan Iblings off of a free kick

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
00:00
00:00
00:25
00:45
01:59

18:19
21:13
21:32

23:48

29:31
29:31
31:30
31:39

35:24

35:24

36:07

38:12

39:31

41:40

41:54

45:00
45:00

54:56
55:45

59:55

63:16

63:16
63:16
63:30
65:11
65:34

Team
HU
GAC
GAC
GAC
GAC
GAC
HU
HU
GAC
GAC
HU
GAC
HU
GAC
GAC
GAC
HU
GAC
GAC
HU
GAC
GAC
HU
GAC
GAC
HU
HU
HU
GAC
GAC
GAC
GAC
HU
GAC
HU
GAC
HU
HU
HU

HU
HU
GAC
GAC
HU
GAC
GAC
HU
HU
GAC

GAC
HU
HU
HU
GAC
GAC

Play By Play

Play

Andrew Clement at goalie for Hamline University.

Tyler Garry at goalie for Gustavus Adolphus.

Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.

Shot by GAC Jon Astry, SAVE Andrew Clement.

Corner kick by GAC Jon Astry.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Foul on Hamline University.

Foul on Hamline University.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Corner kick by HU Alex Morawiecki.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Foul on Hamline University.

Header Shot by GAC Caleb Bousu, SAVE Andrew Clement.

GAC substitution: Jeff Aasness for Alex Groth.

Corner kick by GAC Jon Astry.

Foul on Hamline University.

Shot by GAC Jeffrey Johnson, SAVE Andrew Clement.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Foul on Hamline University.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

GAC substitution: Neil Nelson for Caleb Bousu.

HU substitution: Jason Engedal for Josh Faust.

Shot by GAC Ben Heupel WIDE.

GAC substitution: Matt Strom for Chris Pinahs.

Foul on Hamline University.

HU substitution: Jeremy Wade for Tony Vang.

HU substitution: Jason Werthmann for Steven Dupic.

Shot by GAC Neil Nelson WIDE.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

GAC substitution: Tim Gendron for Jeffrey Johnson.

Foul on Hamline University.

Shot by GAC Matt Strom, SAVE Andrew Clement.

Foul on Hamline University.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Corner kick by HU Micah Merritt.

Header Shot by HU Jason Werthmann, SAVE Tyler Garry.

Foul on Hamline University.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Foul on Hamline University.

Offside against Hamline University.

Corner kick by GAC Jon Astry.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Foul on Hamline University.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

GAC substitution: Mike Butterworth for Alex Groth.

Foul on Hamline University.

Foul on Hamline University.

Header GOAL by GAC Bobby Kroog (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jordan Iblings, goal number 9 for season.
Hamline University 0, Gustavus Adolphus 1

*off of a free kick

HU substitution: Josh Faust for Jason Engedal.

HU substitution: Tony Vang for Jeremy Wade.

HU substitution: Steven Dupic for Jason Werthmann.

Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.

GAC substitution: Matt Broin for Bobby Kroog.



72:12 GAC
-- GAC
-- HU
73:34 HU
73:34 GAC
75:31 GAC
76:06 HU
-- HU
79:00 GAC
-- GAC
81:09 GAC
82:13 HU
83:31 GAC
85:20 GAC
86:13 GAC
86:13 GAC
-- GAC
-- GAC
-- GAC
89:45 HU
90:00 0

GAC substitution: Bobby Kroog for Jeffrey Johnson.
Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Foul on Hamline University.

HU substitution: Jason Engedal for Josh Faust.
GAC substitution: Jeff Aasness for Caleb Bousu.
Corner kick by GAC Jon Astry.

HU substitution: Jason Werthmann for Nathan Anderson.
Foul on Hamline University.

Header Shot by GAC Jeff Aasness, SAVE Andrew Clement.
Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

GAC substitution: Jeffrey Johnson for Matt Broin.
Shot by HU Jason Werthmann, SAVE Tyler Garry.
Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

Shot by GAC Caleb Bousu, SAVE Andrew Clement.
GAC substitution: Tim Gendron for Jeffrey Johnson.
GAC substitution: Ryan Beduhn for Ben Heupel.
Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Corner kick by HU Alex Morawiecki.

End of period [90:00].



