Hamline University (5-2-2, 9-4-2) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus (6-1-2, 10-2-3) 10/21/2005 at St. Peter, MN (Gustie Soccer Field)

Date: 10/21/2005 **Attendance:** 317

Stadium: Gustie Soccer Field

Officials: Referee, Troy Cohrs Asst. Referee, Rick Baredziak Mike

Rysavy

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Hamline University	0	0	0
Gustavus Adolphus	0	1	1

Hamline University 0

Gustavus Adolphus 1

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
	2	Josh Faust	0	0	0	0	40		3	Chris Pinahs	0	0	0	0	32
	4	Micah Merritt	0	0	0	0	90		6	Jeffrey Johnson	1	1	0	0	43
	7	Mike Landerholm	0	0	0	0	90		9	Jordan Iblings	0	0	0	1	90
	10	Arron Wight	0	0	0	0	90		10	Bobby Kroog	1	1	1	0	83
	11	Tony Vang	0	0	0	0	62		12	Ben Heupel	1	0	0	0	86
	14	Jacob Helling	0	0	0	0	90		13	Sam Barthell	0	0	0	0	90
	15	Ben Watkins	0	0	0	0	90		20	Jon Astry	1	1	0	0	90
	18	Steven Dupic	0	0	0	0	62		22	Caleb Bousu	2	2	0	0	30
	20	Andrew Helling	0	0	0	0	90		23	Grant Morlock	0	0	0	0	90
	21	Alex Morawiecki	0	0	0	0	90		24	Alex Groth	0	0	0	0	21
GK	28	Andrew Clement	0	0	0	0	90	GK	33	Tyler Garry	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	5	Nathan Anderson	0	0	0	0	0		4	Jeff Aasness	1	1	0	0	69
	8	Jeremy Wade	0	0	0	0	28		5	Ryan Beduhn	0	0	0	0	4
		Jason Werthmann	2	2	0	0	42		8	Mike Butterworth	0	0	0	0	30
	25	Jason Engedal	0	0	0_	0	50		14	Matt Broin	0	0	0	0	16
		Totals	2	2	0	0	1004		15	Matt Strom	1	1	0	0	58
									17		1	0	0	0	60
#	Goal	keepers	м	inute	. C	Α :	Saves		_ 21		0	0_	0_	0	52
_ "		ew Clement	-	90:00		1	6			Totals	9	7	1	1	1034
	Tota			30.00		1	<u>6</u>								
	Total					•	Ū	#	Goall	keepers	м	inutes	s G	Δ .	Saves
										· Garry		90:00		0	2
									Total		-	50.00	-	0	
									Total					0	_
Sho	ts By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corne	er Kid	cks By Period	1		2		Total
		Iniversity	1		1		2			Iniversity	2	-	1		3
		Adolphus	6		3		9			Adolphus	3		3		6
		Period								· Period					
		Iniversity	4		2		6			Iniversity	9		6		15
		Adolphus	1		1		2			Adolphus	9		7		16
Cub															

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
63:16	GAC	Bobby Kroog	Jordan Iblings	off of a free kick

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

Time	T	Dlave
	Team	Play
00:00		Andrew Clement at goalie for Hamline University.
00:00 00:25		Tyler Garry at goalie for Gustavus Adolphus. Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.
00:25		Shot by GAC Jon Astry, SAVE Andrew Clement.
01:59		Corner kick by GAC Jon Astry.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
	HU	Foul on Hamline University.
	HU	Foul on Hamline University.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
	HU	Corner kick by HU Alex Morawiecki.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
	HU	Foul on Hamline University.
18:19	GAC	Header Shot by GAC Caleb Bousu, SAVE Andrew Clement.
21:13	GAC	GAC substitution: Jeff Aasness for Alex Groth.
21:32	GAC	Corner kick by GAC Jon Astry.
	HU	Foul on Hamline University.
23:48	GAC	Shot by GAC Jeffrey Johnson, SAVE Andrew Clement.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
	HU	Foul on Hamline University.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
29:31		GAC substitution: Neil Nelson for Caleb Bousu.
29:31		HU substitution: Jason Engedal for Josh Faust.
31:30		Shot by GAC Ben Heupel WIDE.
31:39		GAC substitution: Matt Strom for Chris Pinahs.
25.24	HU	Foul on Hamline University.
35:24		HU substitution: Jeremy Wade for Tony Vang.
35:24 36:07		HU substitution: Jason Werthmann for Steven Dupic.
	GAC	Shot by GAC Neil Nelson WIDE. Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
38:12		GAC substitution: Tim Gendron for Jeffrey Johnson.
	HU	Foul on Hamline University.
39:31		Shot by GAC Matt Strom, SAVE Andrew Clement.
	HU	Foul on Hamline University.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
41:40	HU	Corner kick by HU Micah Merritt.
41:54	HU	Header Shot by HU Jason Werthmann, SAVE Tyler Garry.
	HU	Foul on Hamline University.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
	HU	Foul on Hamline University.
54:56		Offside against Hamline University.
55:45		Corner kick by GAC Jon Astry.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
	HU	Foul on Hamline University.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
59:55		GAC substitution: Mike Butterworth for Alex Groth.
	HU HU	Foul on Hamline University. Foul on Hamline University.
63:16		
03.10	JAC .	Header GOAL by GAC Bobby Kroog (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jordan Iblings, goal number 9 for season. Hamline University 0, Gustavus Adolphus 1
	GAC	*off of a free kick
63:16		HU substitution: Josh Faust for Jason Engedal.
63:16		HU substitution: Tony Vang for Jeremy Wade.
63:30		HU substitution: Steven Dupic for Jason Werthmann.
65:11		Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.
65:34	GAC	GAC substitution: Matt Broin for Bobby Kroog.

72:12	GAC	GAC substitution: Bobby Kroog for Jeffrey Johnson.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
	HU	Foul on Hamline University.
73:34	HU	HU substitution: Jason Engedal for Josh Faust.
73:34	GAC	GAC substitution: Jeff Aasness for Caleb Bousu.
75:31	GAC	Corner kick by GAC Jon Astry.
76:06	HU	HU substitution: Jason Werthmann for Nathan Anderson.
	HU	Foul on Hamline University.
79:00	GAC	Header Shot by GAC Jeff Aasness, SAVE Andrew Clement.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
81:09	GAC	GAC substitution: Jeffrey Johnson for Matt Broin.
82:13	HU	Shot by HU Jason Werthmann, SAVE Tyler Garry.
83:31	GAC	Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
85:20	GAC	Shot by GAC Caleb Bousu, SAVE Andrew Clement.
86:13	GAC	GAC substitution: Tim Gendron for Jeffrey Johnson.
86:13	GAC	GAC substitution: Ryan Beduhn for Ben Heupel.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
89:45	HU	Corner kick by HU Alex Morawiecki.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].